Mains - Classic

Dhansak
Mild lentil based curry cooked with pineapple and

lemon juice.

Korma €)
Prepped with mild spices. Cooked with fresh cream
and coconut.

Curry

A basic homemade curry sauce cooked with herbs
and spices.

Bhuna
A traditional thick sauce, cooked with tomato,
onions, capsicum and spices.

Balti

Tomato based curry cooked with onions, peppers, plum
tomatoes and Chef's special balti spice.

Biryani

Rice based dish cooked with meat or vegetables.
Served with bhuna sauce.

Dupiaza
A medium spiced curry, cooked with chunky bell
peppers and sweet notes from caramelised onions.

Karahi
Cooked traditionally to a thick, rich, dry sauce, with
fresh tomatoes and various spices.

Rogan Josh )
Cooked to a thick consistency with aromatic spices,
then topped with a layer of fried onions and tomatoes.

Samber )

Hot and sour lentil based curry cooked with various
spices.

Madras )

A rich, fragrant and relatively hot sauce cooked with
home-blend fiery spices.

Jalfrezi )
Hot, thick, spicy sauce cooked with onions, peppers,
green chillies and various spices.

Mix €
(Chicken, Mutton, Prawn)

Paneer @)

Chicken, Mutton, or Veg 6.99
Prawn €) or Keema 7.99
Chicken or Lamb Tikka Y@ 7.99
King Prawn € 9.99

(Chicken, Lamb, King Prawn)
Add Mushrooms

Mix Tikka O @ € ¢ 99
9.

Kids Menu

Chicken Nuggets H@@® @

Served with Chips and Beans

Fish Fingers @ &

Served with Chips and Beans

Kathi Roll @@

Seekh Kebab, Paneer or Chicken Tikka, mixed with
salad, wrapped in Chappati. Served with Chips.

CurryBowl @ @® /

Chicken Tikka Masala or Chicken Korma, served

with Boiled or Pilau Rice

Sides v

Bombay Aloo (V7]
Palak Paneer @
Tarka Dhaal @

Bread @

Naan @@
GarlicNaan @ @
Cheese Naan @ @
ChilliNaan @ @
Peshwari Naan @ @
Keema Naan @ @
Chapati
Tandoori Roti (%
Garlic Chappati §
Plain Paratha
Aloo Paratha

Puri ®@

Chips &

Chips
Masala Chips
Sweet Chilli Chips

4.99

5.99
4.99

2.50
2.99
3.99
2.99
2.99
3.99
1.20
1.80
1.60
3.20
4.20
1.60

2.50
3.99
4.99

Matar Paneer (@
Aloo Gobi
Saag Aloo &%

Rice

Garlic Rice

Boiled Rice

Egg Fried Rice @
Pilau Rice

Lemon Rice
Mushroom Rice
Keema Rice

Fruit & Nut Rice @
Onion Fried Rice
Saag Rice
Coconut Rice
Chana Rice

Salad &

Side Salad
Kachumber Salad
Desi Salad

Please inform us of any food alle geER-X- oY g o el N-Vok: V) (X -X-RTT] =Y o WO oo =Yk Ny Ve

4.99

4.99

5.99

5.99

5.99
4.99
4.99

3.20
2.50
3.20
2.50
3.20
3.20
3.99
3.99
3.20
3.99
3.99
3.99

1.99
2.99
2.99

KASHMIR
restaurant

TAKE-AWAY
MENU

01706 225555

264 Burnley Road
Rawtenstall, BB4 SLA

Opening Hours

Mon-Thu: 5pm - 10.30pm
Fri-Sat: 4.30pm - 11pm
Sunday: 3pm - 10pm
Bank Holiday: 4pm - 10pm

fQ ¢

@kashmir.rawtenstall

www.thekashmir.uk



While You Wait

Papadom 0.90

Chutney Tray (Onion 40z, Mango 4oz, Sweet Chilli 202)

Mint @) £1  Sweet Chilli ) £1
Mango f£1 Lime Picke

Onion £1
Red Onion £1

Starter - Classic

Chapli Kebab (7

King Prawn Puri * @O0
Paneer Tikka ) %

Fish Tikka (2

Chicken Pakora J

Mixed Starter O
OnionBhaji O®

Punjabi Samosa (Meat or Veg) D \)
Chicken or Lamb Tikka )
Chicken Chaat O

Meat Puri O

Sabzi Puri YOO

Seekh Kebab ()

Chicken Tikka Pakora )
Tandoori Chicken )

Starter - Special

King Prawn Butterfly €O
Kashmiri Sizzler O Q)
Mutton Chops ()

Chicken & Paneer Shashlik ()
Sweet Chilli Chicken )

Garlic King Prawn €9

Starter - Street Food

Chicken Lollipop (Drumstick) €)
Naga Wings )

Chilli Paneer ' O® )
SamosaChat ' ()W

Pani Puri \'s

Chanachur Mix 0 B\

Tasting Platter ' 00O

Seekh Kebab, Onion Bhaji, Lamb Tikka
Chicken Pakora, Samosa, Chapli Kebab

Spice Papadom 1.15

2.00

£1

4.99
6.99
5.29
5.95
4.99
5.60
4.99
3.99
5.29
5.60
5.60
5.60
4.99
5.99
4.99

6.99
7.99
5.29
5.60
5.60
6.99

5.60
4.99
5.60
4.99
4.99
4.99

10.99

Tikka @ +1.00
King Prawn € +2.00

King Prawn Lubi €9 10.99
King prawns cooked with green beans, onions,
peppers, herbs, and spices.

Kashmiri Garlic Chilli ©)) 9.99
Chicken or mutton cooked with garlic & fresh green
chillies, onions, peppers, tomatoes, herbs and spices.

Satkora 9.99
A well balanced traditional curry made with citrus fruit unique
to the region of Sylhet. Cooked with chicken or mutton

Mains - Special

Kashmiri Biryani 9.99
A Chef's special! Chicken or mutton layered between
rose water flavored basmati rice. Steamed traditionally.

Desi Handi 9.99

Chicken or mutton cooked with traditional spices, combined
with Chef's unique blended tomatoes and chillies.

King Prawn Nawabi €9 10.99

King prawns on the shell, cooked with green chillies,
onions, peppers and various spices in a hot sauce.

Butter Chicken ()@ 9.99
Marinated in spices and yoghurt cooked in a rich,
creamy Chef's special butter masala sauce.

Chilli Con-fusion ) 9.99
Chicken or mutton cooked with a medley of different
chillies, red pepper flakes, green chillies and naga.

Lahori Korai ) 9.99
Chicken or mutton cooked traditionally to a thick, rich, dry
sauce. With fresh tomatoes, ginger and green chillies

Chicken or Lamb Tikka Masala () © 8.99
Tikka pieces marinated in spices and yoghurt cooked
in a rich, creamy Chef's special masala sauce.

Pathia ) 9.99
Chicken or mutton cooked with Chef’s special hot,
sweet and sour sauce and green chillies.

Chilli Masala @@ ) 9.99
Marinated in spices and yoghurt cooked in a rich,
creamy Chef's special masala sauce with green chillies.

King Prawn Lasan €9 10.99
King prawn fried with spices and mixed with Chef's
special garlic sauce.

Chicken Tikka Shahee () 9.99

Marinated chicken with minced meat, cooked with
onions, peppers, tomatoes and various herbs and spices.

Chicken or Lamb Tak-a-Tak () 9.99
Marinated diced chicken or mutton cooked with onions,
peppers, herbs and spices.

Saagwala 9.99
Chicken or mutton with spinach. Cooked with onions,
tomatoes, herbs and spices.

Mains - Healthier DYDY 42,00
Chicken or Lamb Tikka €) 8.99

Chicken, lamb or paneer tikka pieces, marinated in spices
and yoghurt. Served with bhuna sauce.

Mutton Chops ) 9.99
Marinated grilled mutton chops on a bed of sautéed
herbed onions and peppers. Served with bhuna sauce.

Tandoori Chicken 8.99

On the bone marinated in spices and yoghurt.
Served with bhuna sauce.

Chicken or Lamb Tikka Shashlik () 9.99
Chicken, lamb or paneer tikka cooked with onions and
peppers. Served with bhuna sauce.

Fish Tikka &) 9.99
A popular white fish fillet marinated with tandoori
spices and grilled. Served with bhuna sauce.

Kashmiri Mix Grill €0 13.99
A sizzling flavorsome selection of mutton chops, chicken

tikka, lamb tikka, paneer tikka, tandoori chicken, king

prawn tikka and seekh kebab. Served with bhuna sauce.

Mains - Vegan v
Vegan Garlic Chilli )
Vegan Bhuna

Vegan Lubi

Vegan Lahori Korai )

Vegan Jalfrezi )
Vegan Saagwala
Vegan Lasan
Vegan Desi Handi

Meatless Kofta V 9.99
Tofu Paneer V 9.99

Please inform us of any food allergies or intolerances when ordering

J Celery @ Crustaceans ;’ Fish @ Dairy ) Mustard

Wheat ] Egg A Lupin ] Molluscs ) Nut

j Peanut j Soya @Vegetarian ’Hot
f Sesame e Sulphur Dioxide V Vegan ) Extra Hot



