Mains - Classic

Dhansak

Mild lentil based curry cooked with pineapple and lemon iuice.

Korma 🗐

Prepped with mild spices. Cooked with fresh cream

Curry

A basic homemade curry sauce cooked with herbs and spices.

Bhuna

A traditional thick sauce, cooked with tomato, onions, capsicum and spices.

Balti

Tomato based curry cooked with onions, peppers, plum tomatoes and Chef's special balti spice.

Rice based dish cooked with meat or vegetables. Served with bhuna sauce.

Dupiaza

A medium spiced curry, cooked with chunky bell peppers and sweet notes from caramelised onions.

Karahi

Cooked traditionally to a thick, rich, dry sauce, with fresh tomatoes and various spices.

Rogan Josh

Cooked to a thick consistency with aromatic spices, then topped with a layer of fried onions and tomatoes.

Samber)

Hot and sour lentil based curry cooked with various spices.

Madras

A rich, fragrant and relatively hot sauce cooked with home-blend fiery spices.

Jalfrezi)

Hot, thick, spicy sauce cooked with onions, peppers, green chillies and various spices.

Chicken, Mutton, or Veg	6.99	Mix (3) (Chicken, Mutton, Prawn)	7.99	
Prawn 🥙 or Keema	7.99	Paneer 📵	7.99	
Chicken or Lamb Tikka 🔘 🎒	7.99	Mix Tikka () (1) (1) (Chicken,, Lamb, King Prawn)	9.99	
King Prawn 🥙	9.99	Add Mushrooms	0.50	

Kids Menu

Chicken Nuggets (1) (2) (3) Served with Chips and Beans	4.99
Fish Fingers (1) (2) Served with Chips and Beans	4.99
Kathi Roll Seekh Kebab, Paneer or Chicken Tikka, mixed with salad, wrapped in Chappati. Served with Chips.	5.99
Curry Bowl (1) (0) / (1) Chicken Tikka Masala or Chicken Korma, served with Boiled or Pilau Rice	5.99

Sides 😗

Bombay Aloo 🈗	4.99	Matar Paneer 📵	5.99
Palak Paneer 📵	5.99	Aloo Gobi 🈗	4.99
Tarka Dhaal 🥜	4.99	Saag Aloo 🅜	4.99

Rice

Chana Rice

Salad 😗

3.99

Bread 🧀

W/		Ramus	
Naan 🔘 🗐	2.50	Garlic Rice	3.20
Garlic Naan 🔘 🗐	2.99	Boiled Rice	2.50
Cheese Naan 🕕 🗐	3.99	Egg Fried Rice ()	3.20
Chilli Naan 🔘 🗐 🕽	2.99	Pilau Rice	2.50
Peshwari Naan 🕕 🗐	2.99	Lemon Rice	3.20
Keema Naan 🚺 🗐	3.99	Mushroom Rice	3.20
Chapati 🅜	1.20	Keema Rice	3.99
Tandoori Roti 🅜	1.80	Fruit & Nut Rice	3.99
Garlic Chappati 🅜	1.60	Onion Fried Rice	3.20
Plain Paratha	3.20	Saag Rice	3.99
Aloo Paratha	4.20	Coconut Rice	3.99

Chips **v**

Puri ()

Chips	2.50	Side Salad	1.99
Masala Chips	3.99	Kachumber Salad	2.99
Sweet Chilli Chips)	4.99	Desi Salad	2.99

1.60

KASHMIR restaurant

TAKE-AWAY MENU

01706 225555

264 Burnley Road Rawtenstall, BB4 8LA

Opening Hours

Mon-Thu: 5pm - 10.30pm Fri-Sat: 4.30pm - 11pm Sunday: 3pm - 10pm Bank Holiday: 4pm - 10pm







@kashmir.rawtenstall

www.thekashmir.uk

While You Wait		Mains - Special Tikka (1) King Prawn (2)		Chicken Tikka Shahee 📵	9.99
Papadom 0.90 Spice Papad Chutney Tray (Onion 4oz, Mango 4oz, Sweet Chilli 2oz)	om 1.15 2.00		10.99	Marinated chicken with minced meat, cooked with onions, peppers, tomatoes and various herbs and spices.	7.77
	hilli) £1	peppers, herbs, and spices. Kashmiri Garlic Chilli	9.99	Chicken or Lamb Tak-a-Tak Marinated diced chicken or mutton cooked with onions, peppers, herbs and spices.	9.99
Starter - Classic		Chicken or mutton cooked with garlic & fresh green chillies, onions, peppers, tomatoes, herbs and spices.	1000	Saagwala Chicken or mutton with spinach. Cooked with onions,	9.99
Chapli Kebab 🔞 🥖 King Prawn Puri 🥠 👸 🔘 📵	4.99 6.99	Satkora A well balanced traditional curry made with citrus fruit unique to the region of Sylhet. Cooked with chicken or mutton	9.99 ue	tomatoes, herbs and spices.	
Paneer Tikka 📵 🕜 Fish Tikka 🐼 🗐	5.29 5.95	Kashmiri Biryani	9.99	Mains - Healthier try with any curry sauce	
Chicken Pakora (10) Mixed Starter (10)	4.99 5.60	A Chef's special! Chicken or mutton layered between rose water flavored basmati rice. Steamed traditionally.		Chicken or Lamb Tikka Chicken, lamb or paneer tikka pieces, marinated in spices	8.99
Onion Bhaji OV Punjabi Samosa (Meat or Veg) (100)	4.99 3.99	Desi Handi Chicken or mutton cooked with traditional spices, combined	9.99	and yoghurt. Served with bhuna sauce. Mutton Chops	9.99
Chicken or Lamb Tikka 📵	5.29		10.99	Marinated grilled mutton chops on a bed of sautéed herbed onions and peppers. Served with bhuna sauce.	
Chicken Chaat (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	5.60 5.60	King prawns on the shell, cooked with green chillies, onions, peppers and various spices in a hot sauce.		Tandoori Chicken On the bone marinated in spices and yoghurt.	8.99
Sabzi Puri 🚺 🔾 🗓 🕎 Seekh Kebab 🔘	5.60 4.99	Butter Chicken (100) Marinated in spices and yoghurt cooked in a rich,	9.99	Served with bhuna sauce. Chicken or Lamb Tikka Shashlik	9.99
Chicken Tikka Pakora 🌙 🔘 🗐 Tandoori Chicken 🏻 🗐	5.99 4.99	creamy Chef's special butter masala sauce. Chilli Con-fusion	9.99	Chicken, lamb or paneer tikka cooked with onions and peppers. Served with bhuna sauce.	17
Starter - Special		Chicken or mutton cooked with a medley of different chillies, red pepper flakes, green chillies and naga.		Fish Tikka () (1) A popular white fish fillet marinated with tandoori	9.99
King Prawn Butterfly () (1) (1) Kashmiri Sizzler (1) (2) (1)	6.99 7.99	Lahori Korai) Chicken or mutton cooked traditionally to a thick, rich, dry sauce. With fresh tomatoes, ginger and green chillies	9.99	spices and grilled. Served with bhuna sauce. Kashmiri Mix Grill	13.99
Mutton Chops Chicken & Paneer Shashlik Mutton Chops	5.29 5.60	Chicken or Lamb Tikka Masala (1) (0) Tikka pieces marinated in spices and yoghurt cooked	8.99	A sizzling flavorsome selection of mutton chops, chicken tikka, lamb tikka, paneer tikka, tandoori chicken, king prawn tikka and seekh kebab. Served with bhuna sauce.	
Sweet Chilli Chicken) Garlic King Prawn 🚱	5.60 6.99	in a rich, creamy Chef's special masala sauce.	0.00	Mains - Vegan γ	
Starter - Street Food		Pathia Chicken or mutton cooked with Chef's special hot, sweet and sour sauce and green chillies.	9.99	Vegan Garlic Chilli) Vegan Jalfre. Vegan Bhuna Vegan Saagv	
Chicken Lollipop (Drumstick) Naga Wings)	5.60 4.99	Chilli Masala (1) (0) Marinated in spices and yoghurt cooked in a rich,	9.99	Vegan Lubi Vegan Lasan Vegan Lahori Korai Vegan Vegan Desi I	1
Chilli Paneer () (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	5.60 4.99	creamy Chef's special masala sauce with green chillies. King Prawn Lasan	10.99	Meatless Kofta ✓ 9.99	
Pani Puri 🕖 🏑 Chanachur Mix 🕖 🕖 🏑	4.99 4.99	King prawn fried with spices and mixed with Chef's special garlic sauce.		Tofu Paneer ♥ 9.99	
Tasting Platter (100	i illa di i	Please inform us of any foo	od allergi	es or intolerances when ordering	
Seekh Kebab, Onion Bhaji, Lamb Tikka Chicken Pakora, Samosa, Chapli Kebab	10.99	Celery Crustaceans Fish Dairy Wheat Egg Lupin Mollu		Peanut Soya Vegetarian Hot Sesame Sulphur Dioxide Vegan Extra H	ot